www.inawwa.org



RESERVE YOUR PLACE TODAY!!

Indiana Section AWWA Workshop

Register On-Line

www.inawwa.org

E-mail

MaryJane.Peters@inawwa.org

<u>Fax</u> 866-215-5966

Mail PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112 FEES, TIME and LOCATION:

Date & Time: March 15, 2023

Registration begins at 8:00 am 8:30am - 12:30pm (EST)

Location: Hammond Marina – Clipper Room

701 Casino Drive Hammond, IN 46320

Registration Fees Member \$60 - Non-Member \$120

Presenter: Keith Girup; Metropolitan Industries

This will be a class helping system owners and operators understand the various options that are available to "upgrade and improve" existing pumping and control

systems.

Questions?? 866-213-2796

MaryJane Peters,
Director of Finance & Admin.
866-213-2796—Office
866-215-5966—Fax
MaryJane.Peters@inawwa.org

Megan Fleming, Administrative Coordinator 317-446-4237 Megan.Fleming@inawwa.org

REGISTRATION - March 15, 2023, Hammond, IN

Member Rate \$60 Non Member Rate \$120

System/Company Name _____

Representative _____

City/St/Zip _____ County ____

Tel (_____) ______ Fax (_____) _____

Email _____ Total Due _____

Indiana Section AWWA PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112

Enclosed

866-213-2796 Office 855-215-5966 Fax

www.inawwa.org

Bill Us - PO# Email	cc receipt to (If applicable)
---------------------	-------------------------------

CREDIT CARD (NOTE: Credit card services are provided for a convenience fee of 3% of the

Exp ____ - ___ Security ____ Billing Zip Code _____

Name on Card ______Signature

The Voice for Indiana Water

CONTACT HOURS AVAILABLE

4 Contact Hours

(Pending IDEM approval)

Indiana Section AWWA and Indiana Rural Water Association

Two strong organizations have joined forces.
We will continue to build on our strengths, allowing us to provide systems of all sizes with increased programming, training, and technical assistance.

Together we are The Voice for Indiana Water ™

Sign up for our upcoming events:

April 7, 2023Power Lunch Hour
Webinar

April 10-13, 2023 Annual Conference Indianapolis

May 5, 2023
Power Lunch Hour
Webinar
&
NW District Spring
Meeting
Location TBD

Like us on Facebook: "Indiana Section AWWA"

Check out our website for more info. www.inawwa.org

www.inawwa.org

Indiana Section American Water Works Association

2023 SCADA Workshop presented by Metropolitan Industries March 15, 2023 - Hammond Marina - Hammond, Indiana

Traditional SCADA vs Cloud Based SCADA

This will be a class helping system owners and operators understand the various options that are available to "upgrade and improve" existing pumping and control systems.

Recently completed infrastructure upgrade projects, with applications including potable water, non-potable water, sanitary and stormwater, will all be examined.

There will be discussion about newer technologies with added life expectancy and higher efficiency for the entire pumping and control system operation.

There will be time dedicated specifically to SCADA Communication options, Protocols, Software, Hardware, Trending, Report Generation, Alarm Notification, Multi-Factor Authentication, etc. with an emphasis on comparing and contrasting "Traditional SCADA" versus "Cloud Based SCADA" and the Security, Reliability, Maintenance, and Cost associated with each.

Indiana Section AWWA PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112

Return Service Requested

WORKSHOP

March 15, 2023 - Hammond, Indiana